

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	0520	Version:	1		
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In contro	I: BOARD OF SUPER	/ISORS
On agenda:	6/23	/2015		Final act	ion: 6/23/2015	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D P.C., for Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-2018, as follows:					
	<ul> <li>a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D., P.C., to provide medical services in the Public Health Department Health Care Centers for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018 in an amount not to exceed \$1,023,584.00 annually for a total contract amount not to exceed \$3,070,752.00;</li> <li>b) Approve and authorize the Director of the Public Health Department to execute any necessary revisions, listing the Additional Insured providers, to ensure appropriate emergency and on call</li> </ul>					
	services; and c) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended actions are government fiscal activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. PCFH MSP Bines Lawrence Agreement 15-18~, 3. PCFH MSP Bines Lawrence Agreement 15-18 Summary Form BC#16-072					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Action	Result
6/23/2015	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	/ISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D., P.C., for Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-2018, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D., P.C., to provide medical services in the Public Health Department Health Care Centers for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018 in an amount not to exceed \$1,023,584.00 annually, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$3,070,752.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Director of the Public Health Department to execute any necessary revisions, listing the Additional Insured providers, to ensure appropriate emergency and on call services; and

c) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended actions are government fiscal activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.